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bt A Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building o

2600 Blair Stone Road
Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Governor
June 25, 1997

Ms. Heidi Williamson

Rub A Dub Dub
2150 Tamiami Trail
Port Charlotte, Florida 33952

Re: Facility No.: 0150066

Dear Ms. Williamson:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on May 20, 1997.

 Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

$] 4
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area

Sincerely,

Q:fg;4z4zieﬂé;9<zL;4z>oa

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

/
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notlﬁcatlon

RECEIVE

Facility Name and Location

JON—197-

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
SawvaceA Tae Bureau of Air Monito
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): : & IVIobile SoUrCes|
Rovw & ™D Dol
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLDCES ®G . \
4. Facility Location: ' Q130 TAM AM, TK &
Street Address: 5 3 ~ - PF CharloHe I 33352

City: Do erdrot—E-R- County: chacloHe Zip Code: ZHpor3S—

" Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
H'&Lo\ L Wpmuson AQrnnec |0 De vty ™

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: N

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: &1 8O TR W IY

City P Chnelo Vher e\ County: " c\eel o da Zip Code: 2395 2
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (G¢|) b 2Y4- 24 | ‘ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: - ‘

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ‘
" Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ). -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

P Loy — .
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‘1.(2‘1) Provﬁide tiie inforﬁmtion below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.
R <,

G Date Date Date Date ,|Date , . |Date

SRR (eI Machine  |Control " |Machine  |Control Machine  [Control
, Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

E S N R T T YR

| Example #1 03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 05- Wy -49D | _5ameny3Q -
(2)-w/ carbon adsorber ) v
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) W/ carbon adsorber
. (9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit -

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

A

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [AJO ]

0

c

) No control devices are required to be installed [ o |

2.(a) What was ﬂE total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 45 ] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records:

L1

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

N Qi Existing small area source Lﬁ New small area source | |
m Existing large area source | ] New large area source | |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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. 4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: :
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt

. No such units on-site -1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit: ':

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exbaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

GOCCER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 _ ‘
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizixlxg operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ l/ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certificatidn

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. -

A (D00 ot e 52 9-99

Signature . Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notifi catnon
RECEIVED

Facility Name and Location
1. Facxhty Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner) JUN 5597
—SQ\M \G\(\Q)/\ LT e '~ Bureau of Air Monito
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): ' & Moblie Sources
Roln e s Dol
3. 'Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
ELDCES®RG . \
4. Facility Location: 0 } Q150 TAMAM) TK d‘h
Street Address; = ' : ~ PF OnarloHe Fl 33252
City: D 4 epcro——H County: lavloHe— Zip Code: Zvo3S—

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
H‘e‘\o? L pssom Ane s i O e rpetny™
7. Respoasible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 21 O TEQ v IY

City' Pk Checloble. - ©1 County: Cdaemelodda, Zip Code: 2394 2.

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
Telephone: (G4 ) b 2Y4- 2\ 9 | Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address: ™

Street Address: .

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ). -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

ing




Facility Information

1.(2;) Provide the mfom&on below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine  |Control " |Machine  |Control Machine = |Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed

| Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 05- N -0 [ S AareyTC
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ' N

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls *
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [WO ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ wo_ ]

2.(a) What was ﬂE total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
— ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records:

L]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) )

Existing small area source [_& New small area source | |
Existing large area source | ] New large arez spurce | I
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuanf to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source _
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ] ¢

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Moritoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

{(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

GOLCER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| l/ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information ard belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. .

Signature ‘ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Date: 20/05/1997 8:11:08 AM

From: Wayne Lewis FTM
Subject: Re: RUB A DUB TUB
To: Sandy Bowman TAL

I have original. I know address needs to be changed correct address
on inspiction form
will get original back up to Charlotte County

Wayne

Ps If facility was in Gorgia, I don't think I could have done the

- inspection. She's so worried about her Haz. Waste violation, she saw

the previous question on Haz. Waste and just carried it through.




Fiorida Dept of Environmentai Preiection
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poAYRAM T ‘,3‘_.'.’ gencern,

As a friend of the environment, | feel compelled to report that my now former

[

1
AT IR RIS

[V}
Rub-a-Dub, Port Chariotte, has defied the laws of the state of Fiorida by not
installing a tank under his machine. i{ind this appaiiing and can no ionger

continue to patronize a business that acts in such an irresponsibie manner.

"

From following Fiorida's environmental issues, | thought tha
reguired the installation of these tanks by Jan. 1, 1887.

vniir dansrment
your gepanment

LIOMT VOU INSPESt INese DUSINESSES 10 eASUTe That e 1aws are compies win?
Winy de vou permit businessas to continue operating when they are in violation?



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION Q
0150065
ARs#: /U C DATE: 5" -/-57 TIMEIN: _yor-s  TIME OUT: _/3:0c>
FACILITY NAME: (Fun  p Deq  Deg
FACILITY LOCATION: __ R/5C T mmiam. 775/l
Por s CuancorTe , 33%4 A
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 O
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permiit A

[PART I CLASSIFICATION

_

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source o

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

o

a

facility was

4/5~ pallons.

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

X

ay

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number __/ above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchilorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of4 ’ ' Revised 10/28/96




"PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4,

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

MY ON
¥y ON
"Wy ON

ay XN

Qy ON XN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

.If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refriecrated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Ay on

Wy ON ana

Xy oN awa
oy ¥y
ay Xy
ay X

~ 20f4
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ) Qy AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 2.0° F? ay anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY OGN -ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay UN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON anNva
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
‘Has the responsible official:
(check approprate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? AY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay m\l
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ®N
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in-2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy XN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ON BN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ™=N
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay AN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy RN
Problem corrected? ay ON
§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON XN/A

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

A

anN

. 3of4d
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Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Pumps : : B&f

. Solvent tanks and containers N

Water scparato}s jﬁY

couplings, and valves m{
Door gaskets and seating XY
Filter gaskets and seating XY A

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt tﬁroﬁgh gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instmmcntaﬁon, is the equipment:

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

ON

aN

ON

ON

ON

ON

)
X
X
o

a. C:ipablc of detecting perc \}apor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy OGN
c. Inspected for lcai(s and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

ay XN

Muck cookers m aN
Stills Ay ON
Exhaust dampers ay ON
. Diverter valves \jZf\Y DN

Cartridge filter housings N ON

)/é/b ’ ..MZl/'ﬂfzé 50/1/

Name of Responsible Official

[44\//1/61 Z{oo’JL-S'

Inspe&or’s Name (Please Print) -

Lodn e

spector’s Signature

Ca/@?m[,f//. L 5. v | Moz, LtosTe

. 4of4

S -/=-97F

Date of Inspection

5 /S90F

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

mﬁ 772/

Revised 10/28/96



Pr.RCHLOROETHYLENE DRY C._LEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ J COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION QO

AIRS ID#: D)5 OD64 DATE:_O5/14/9% TIMEIN: _ (O 7:45 TIME owp fORE

FACILITY NAME: ___[Tun A Dua Dua - <(:\

FACILITY LOCATION:  R/35C  Thmioms Trmasd
e —
| PT. Chlrlerve., Fe 35758 %o “o o
AY/ ‘7 ‘/
. o 7 % 70
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : eodli ()l nmscrr  PHONE: 79/ S @f/ S/

CONTACT NAME: Werls [Nl 5002 PHONE: 97/ 4—.’%,;,7/5/

!

<.
2
%

” PART I: NOTIFICATION

=

(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Faciliry  HAS G P

Q
2. Facility failed to notlfy DARM to use general permit E‘Z{

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source /}5( 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification m UN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 35 gallons. X # r .
Foc/l;Ty  Toed me Flrchnses iere O, macuive wns Brakow |

T onTmimed ReceipiS Ffrom PHea i
1of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: o - 5 -
(check appropriate boxes) Las Actestly rocd -~ f”’.""/z,;: cer
OF  Semice - Dﬁlﬂrne.'é' Recerpis SHEW (5T Hervse
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : Q(Y ON anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay Eﬁ\l UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? gy ON ana
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON E‘K\J/A
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

-If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5 Revised 9/15/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: _ I
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
:on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay QOGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnNA
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Uy GN ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OwN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN awa
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay @ﬁ
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay @4
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay E{N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay Q/N aN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON MN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON @{N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay [Z{N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay lZ{N ON/A
Problem corrected? ay dN aN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy E(N ON/A




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Qay %\1
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay EZ(N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ay E{N ON/A Muck cookers ay E/N UN/A
Door gaskets and seating ay EJ{N anN/A Stills ay E{N ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qay B(N ON/A Exhaust dampers ay @(N ON/A
Pumps ay dN aN/A Diverter valves ay @4\1 UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay E‘{N QON/A Cartridge filter housings QY E(N ON/A
" Water separators ay E{N anN/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: UN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Uy UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UN i".;
NOTS — Scco/.-.://;r  ConTRivmesT | Year ol . SWNows pmass /;, & P57

/ 7y . Z@// < S s I

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

//Cé’lé‘/‘ éyg‘? _5\// ;’f 7—Z\/ o/ v

// Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
v
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION O '

AIRS ID#: oo/ 500064 DATE:_js-212-95 TIMEIN: /-9 TIME OUT: _ /s 52
FACILITY NAME: Res 0 pud_pon
FACILITY LOCATION: RISO - 20  Tamigm, Tesie BT Copriarre 33952
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Dewl  Liiticom cont PHONE: 94/ &2y - 28/
CONTACT NAME: Samee PHONE: Srme

[PART I: NOTIFICATION . KECEIVED H
(check appropriate box) ' ‘ .

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC 171999 - Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Bureau of Air Monitoring

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION . . |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' ' & Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a - Proo 7
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr GrenT
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr Amersc 5a0
both types, x < 140 gal/yr =~ both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source - a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gal/yr
. transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
/ .
5. This is a correct facility classification ay QN OCan not determine .
1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
% The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
. facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
_ inspection? ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, T~
couplings, and valves ay aN anN/a Muck cookers ay ON anN/A
Door gaskets and seating ay AN anN/A ‘ Stills -+ Ay ON anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ~ Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON ON/A
Pumps : Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves Qy ON ON/A
_Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators ay ON aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
‘ Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector . a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A
a. Capable of detecting pérc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
&/”1 *;:;Nf 1-’("&- S < S~ 23 7g
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection
ldiipne. G, Cf iy oo
ﬁnspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING |
304095

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

= SeD
= 2
Do NOT Remove Label p=» iy g
— - i T
a8 AIRS ID 0150066 St
| HEIDI WILLIAMSON v
! HEIDI WILLIAMSON | FOR GOVERNMENT USE %gLY =
: 2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL J Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952
\

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




<.SENDZR: : .
T s=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
2 an'r:jl ‘your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
b carg o you. [
% = Attach t¥:i>s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address -‘-é‘
permit.
; mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiace below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3
&£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
b 3. Article Addressed to: _ 4a. Article Number g j
- AIRSID#0150066 " | 2= 332 LD SIS €
g RUBADUB D,UB 4b. Service Type B/ g
8 l-lElD'[ WILLI ‘M SON [0 Registered Certified &
2150 TAMIAMI TRALIL O Express Mail O Insured 2
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952 P ) ° 2
& O Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD 2
Q 7. Date of Delivery { g 2
>
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested & !
and fee is paid) 2
=
5 6. Signature: (Adgresses d)r Agent) . / ,l
2 s 5 *’
PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505-97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt
- - J S

DZ 333 kkLO 515 O\
o

US Postal Service e . \

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0150066

RUB A DUB DUB

HEIDI WILLIAMSON

2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL

PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

Postmark or Date

]
TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
’

( PS Form 3800, April 1995

B



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additionat services. | also wish to receive the
& Complete iems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytrg fee):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit.
= Write “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. O Restricted Delivery

m»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. ?ncle Nu sIﬂber 6,
AIRS ID # 0150066 q

4b. Service Type

'RUB A DUB DUB
HEIDI WILLIAMSON 1 Registered ;zI\Cerﬁﬁed
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL O Express Mail O Insured

PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

I Retyr Receipt for Merchandise J COD

NPT )

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressed'’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signaiyre; JAddressee obAgent) v M/\
X o b St Ol

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

—_—

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

S

P 1?4y 052 198
; p N
us Postai Servtce \
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail {See reverse)
¥
AIRS ID # 0150066

RUB A DUB DUB

HEIDI WILLIAMSON

2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL

PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

Centified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTALPostage & Fess | $
Postmark or Date

g PS Form 3800, April 1995



1 o)

SEhv..

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

0} ed0|e/\ua ITo) d01 19A0 Uy je p;o:|
M

[
.ETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Recelved by (Pﬁeﬁﬁn! Clearjy) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Sjgn
Alor s [ /@%
Addressee

J 1. Article Addressed to:

/ AIRS ID # 0150066

RUB ADUB DUB
HEIDI WILLIAMSON
' 2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

[
|
[
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  [J Yes [

If YES, enter delivery address below: o l

3. Service Type

I Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

O VAT

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

Z 333 LE? 131

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Malil (See reverse)

A00?

AV TTTIVIVEN v

[Sentto
AIRS ID #
RUB A DUB DUB 10066
HEIDI WILLIAMSON
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum.Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

; PS Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER: ) ve th
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. lalso .W'Sh to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):
card to you.
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address
permit,
m'Write"RAsturn Raceipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
= The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the anicle was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
: " AIRS ID 0150066 = %536[% b
HEIDI WILLIAMSON 4b. Service Type
HEIDI WILLIAMSON %) “T_ O Registered §_Gertifed
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL OE Mail oy d
PORT CHARLOTTE M xpress Mai nsure
i O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

3 5‘(% ) 7. Date of Delivery
Hed Lot iam S0 N5y S

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
O

‘5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
‘ and fee is paid)
6. Signdture: (Addresseg or 1) N §M
PS Torm 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
|

(
+Z 333 b13 3Pk

US Postal Service
Rpemnt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0150066
HEIDI WILLIAMSON
HEIDI WILLIAMSON
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




|
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361947

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on>your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label -
et —— S T
/ AIRS ID # 0150066, m 2
RUB A DUB DUB ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY!
 HEIDI WILLIAMSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: @} = <
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL | Fund: 202035001, O
~ PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952 | | Obj:00273 B T
}
N e )
';" P TTNE) . . U —_———
\ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 392840
- ~

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found-below on your mailing label

o

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 5000 "R

R - -n PR
" Do NOT Remove Label 5, y € ?@7@0 g Zcrf;x
7 AIRSID # 0156()66\ @'Mﬂf Air g o Tm
RUB A DUB DUB Mopis, MHay e
HEIDI WILLIAMSON : ) o
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL | Org.: 37550101000 EO-8 SO

| PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952 Fund: 20-2-035001

I

S J

Obj.: 002273




| SENDER: COMPL_.—....cwumrirune

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restri¢ted Delivery is desired.

0} adojaaua io doy 48n0 aul 1e piod

oWPLETE THIS"SECTION ON DELIVERY

,cm?ﬂw 'B.Dmeofdeew

A. Received by (Please FPri)

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

\ U~ 0O
C. Signature
@W %\ %&Agent
O Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0150066
RUB A DUB DUB
HEIDI WIHAEAMSON

D. s delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: E)lo

2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

3. Service Type.
O Express Mail

|
i
|
|
|
\
|
|
I
|

Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

Z o2/®45£o?<90

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

%
102595-99-M-1789 g

US Postal Serviee

RUB A DUB DUB
HEID! WILLIAMSON
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL

rusiage

Z 210 kL2 280

Receipt for Cértlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverana Pravidad

PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

AIRS ID # 0150066

$

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

i
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i ssa;ppe quaJ EDL

~'0) adojanus jo doy s1an0 euu e p|o:1

e 'w—-—»w.—._.,\.—o-.ﬂ.

IN DELIVERY
/ O Agent
Ty O Addressee

| B % dellvery adtress different from item 17 I Yes
I YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

SENDER: COMPLETE .______

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also.complete
itém 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse - -
so that we can return the card to you. - :

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiec(,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

E—

AIRS ID # 0150066
RUBATDUB DUB L
HEIDI WILLIAMSON
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL

PORT CHARLOTTE 3. Service Type
OTTEFL 33952 w Certified Mail 3 Express Mall

O Registersd 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O C.0.D.

2 2/0 663 //¢ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service labei)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-89-M-1789

—_—— Al

Z 210 b3 11k

US Postal Service i
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0150066
RUB A DUB DUB :
HEIDI WILLIAMSON r‘/»/
2150 TAMIAMI TRAIL 0
PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995




